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59 RECEIPT OF REMAINS
DisTRIBUTION CENTER /MJ Los % /L,F}PQ."ROUTINE '
27 —

o N e L

ReEmMAINS ConNsIGNED To:

"AGR_DTSTRIBUTION TENTER, PHILA QM DEPOT

SUPERTNTENDENT DAY LETIER
ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY XXIOCKK
FORT MYER, VIRGINIA o

" FIFTI-SIX (56) HEMAINS DELIVERED 0 YOU BY THIS DEPOT
ACCOMPANTED BY. MYLYTARY BSCORT AT APPROXIMATELY SEVEN
AM THIRTY FIRST AUGUST.

: L C. R. YOST, LT. COL., QiC ,

o/
e
ORBS AEgOT
bati ATED ' :
KasiR .
RARER.

e

1, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

this _T}Lﬂtday of August 19 48
ay)

{Motth)
A. F. Johnson .. &, J. Walsh, Sr., Supt.
. M Sgt,, USMC
(Wit‘nts; {Escort)) . (Consignes)

REV 5%AR, 430rbm1a1 Filed ‘tmder-Mauricé ‘7o HE1eHe1, O-16209"

N e e e e e — e s e . L _——




F | - . _ . L?"’,@ BHR

Lg YR
PR av4 S ,‘;,’." DISINTERMENT nmzcnw: H( (ﬂ L. -
i s i i i e . "“3
) E o SECTION A Co DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
TR NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECERSED " 4650 _ 00835 _ |15, 04 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME - SERIAL NUMBER RANK " TARM| DATEOF DEATH __ ~ _
-ADKINS ~JOHN ﬁc.--JR R BER7Z2700. |PFC— |10
DAY |MONTH | YEAR.
CEMETERY / . L DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
R - ) , CE .?!:-_’ it.on S ﬂ*" T _
MARGRATEN-= AACHEN J 1 _‘SC%IE . Dlsgr.z
?{.OT; “ L' ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY . T :;.‘..'3 o LC: R * ..qf_“st OF DEATH
I = EQE HOLLAND ; m =
/ SECTION B — GONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN l
ARLINGTON NATICNAL CEMETERY I l ELIZABETH ADKINS (MOTHER)
[ . _ _ e | - 1806 BALT IMORE AVENUE. _ )
FORT M\JER, VIRGINIA ;. i},}' . CINCINNATI, OHIO
- 1 .. - SECIION C- DJSINTEHMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME ! - SERALNUMBER ~  [RANK-; [DATEOFDEATH  +  [oatE _t':!swrsaneo
 JOEN ©. ADK‘.H\IS JR -~ — +|-B5872700 7 | PFC™ | /5oy | 28, TUNE™ 1948
| memmcmonri P ORGANIZATION CAARREE A RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFED BY 7 :
REMAINS . - USAGF.. . nf ST T ) FRITZ I TOLTZIEN,” -‘-w-
I L_x——f MARKER EMB’ ' cvs b T ONE R e ‘t‘l/L’I"""‘FA* - _NAME AND TITLE
e SECTIOND— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT - ™~ .
NATURE OF BURIAL - . ,,’ ' .| CONDITION OF REmaiNs SKULL CCMPLE’I’ELY CRUSHED
v | T | MATOR PORTION MISSING. -ALL MATOR.__ _..
~ UNIFOEM AND MATTRESS COVER. *|.!'BONES FP..AC’IURED._BODY CEEBRED s AIVANCED
“loTher MEANS OF IDENTIFCATION | Dr:.C(IJ’OSI‘l‘IOI\’ .. T "‘i"'f' T
- e L.‘ B 4 . \ J\ P M
A kREPOR'I' OF BURIAL FOUND WITH Rﬁmms FOR x-ss L o
MINORDISCREPANCIES I _. . __ . ... TR T e
. . WAk
| _EONE -~ = O~ T e e s
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN OEEH. TRAN : y A e :
l‘ A A AN AT s, o S_FER BOX\M’O@)
paTe 28 JUNE 1948 gy ¥ T NTHRERG. T sl T
CASKET SEALED BY s o EMBALMER $Sigr F ) s
. - - - (- P g d e
JOH’\: . BRICKLEY;™ EL‘ZB. SURV.... . " JO;AQ;BRI LIy A Suev.. ;
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 3 -all markings ,,plates & _ L.
q ORVILLE W. BILLINGS o
oae 30/7/Ry  CLERK RECORDER  ~ |” G cive L

"

I hereby c_eHify. that diiﬁﬁ’eufbrégomﬁxsﬁunons/{vere conductecf’c':nd accompllshed under my immedmle sa.:per\«usn:mr‘r '
and that the report above is correct, : . -

Ch e 'HARRYE%;ARK CAPT. 5C -
s SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1  Prepare Dzscrepancy Report QMC Form i1194a for major discrepancies.

- - — e vl - - - -

: poam o=
i A

AN AR e 11940 A,
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- _
/RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

LY

,‘P’ ..

§. SHIPPED ~

FROM USMC MARGRATEN, HOLLAND

4

WAN‘IWE§P POR‘I‘ = ~PIER‘C140" T

KIND OFﬁRﬁYANCE

i.

ATE™

o

5|Gr~}mgg_,mppg.q‘ MEYER .06

N :

e/v/4a;

NAME OF CONVOYER i o - v,
TR N (RA 12059380 \- N
L SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER N R TE
e s *'_'a?ﬁ& I
R e

- p

Z*SHIPPED§ AT ,\

P

FROM e : .
AGREA: NTWERP BE: LGIUM"" i \USAT LAWRENGE-VIGTORY L
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 1 NAME :
 OF coNvEY ZEC r ‘?o‘é’ﬁﬁ-? , CARROLL, Lst LY. TC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 5%& ° S | DATE~A S J-BIGNATY FrREGEIVEli‘};fp _-'. W St DAIE
LE B g : ST AT g e g
- utler Lt Col.Inf . -.~$-00u DS / W‘ RV f._‘-;.55r~__-80948
e 3. smppgp’;»/g, 7 o S S
FROM NYP E L. T
KIND OF CoNVEYANCE ___ . . ___ _ ______ NAM F CONVOYE %; 55‘/__* N
L] .
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER , .. . LTLIT . 7LD foarey 77 [ ? ™
A 4 SR - : e T3 [ 9 1948
[a Rt W d -y ¥ LR 4 [ Tl C"": e 4’15}*"? . _- . y —-— ‘ _' At aanara ! I
FROM /Al 1o > o . e
Y WY PE // Nk S Y -
KIND_OF CONVEYANGE L K NAME OF-CONVOVERL: £ e o A
" e v",}‘_ 1 ' TRHI W 4& Py St e nd
.4‘$|GN'A1u350f ?upea _ ViZVOE - o] DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER -+ = = |DATE
N | " HGKINNON )
. . _COLOREL. T. 0. ..oged ) 19‘! .
> ' TATION OFFIGR‘H "7 BISHIPPED | o
FROM £ .' BB = T o v 1 .m0 . _
. ] - T LT o eEsdaan L i T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE - - }| NAME OF CONVOYER . :
EOBL WAEB™ AIBCIWIY v The | CliacCiiyil ™ OHIQ
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER. INCEE, VAWML DATE
VBFI/ Low mviacw~r CEMELEBA EF ISYBELH vOWIE (HOLHEHS)
PR AANESLATL T T ORREY.OLUY
\ CUT D o-Ulg SHIPPEDTY . LWL
FROM 1 . . 0 -
'y 1Y < "“O'-’ VOTUND ’ N
]KIND OF CONVEYANCE. ./ NAME OF CONVOYER ; Coe T _
T ) .ottt — T D T T T T Ly oW
SlGNAfUﬁE. Of .Sl.‘ﬂPPER-‘ A A — Tt % Nt MK DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . ‘\.’-‘I B =TT L DATE‘ Pl ©
>' ' R S . o - 'I__._:T-, ;;.,'i']_g-;? -
MR W ) A" N RN o AL T.SHiPP-E.Df"“_:-'“.' LA AN 1000 -I_d . AT
FROM . y1e oL RN L
- - - R T e et TR RS
J|KIND OF CONVEYANCE : ) NAME OF CONVOYER UMY vale? o 2 WD W
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
! . “_'.}I':,ﬁ )
Y .-..‘*" ] N
I' — EE ooe [ {:) - - . - - - - - — e = e ———— i
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%% 9391 : 5  INSPECTION CHECK LIST
_ - ' 'y {For Use at Distributicn Point) )
Name N ’ Rank Serial Number _ -
KINS ; o . , '
ADKINS, Johln C. Jr. Pfe. 35872700
Source Mps, Elizabeth Adkins (Hother) Consignee SUPERINTENDENT
1806 Baltinore iAve., Cincinnati, Ohio . Arlington National Cemetery
Fort irsr, Virginia
SHIPPING CASE - Cenersl Appearance i Condition of Shipping Case (Check One} .~
\ / (Check ONLY Discrepsncies) ] Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
FINISH (Exterior) Remarks
FINISH {Interior)
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING - NAMFPLATE
HFALTH FERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

§ .

/ ' N .
SASKET — General Appearance Condition of Casket (Check One)

. (Check ONLY Discrepancies) [ satisfactory Unsatisfactory

¥ 1 rInIsk ( Exterior ) ’ Remarks ' -
HANDLYS AND FASTENINGS . { g,
STENCILING - NAMFPLATE : |
CA¥ LOCKS (S5ealing) . ‘;}‘hﬂ J
CDOR OR MOISTURE f - .' .
&
]
ROUTED THROUGH - , 53
= - e
’ — REPATR SHOP . ' *
: Cesket Repaired ‘ ‘i i )
: C—3 Yes, * —1 Mo 3
'f" L.T;__l Sat:.sfactory 1 Unsatiafactory Casket Exchunged m —
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) S . _ [ } Yes 1 } Mo
Shipping Case Repaired .
L - : [ ] Yes 7
- f g Shipping Case Exchanged
R : . C—dYes I wg. ,
' Remarks woe
F ,-3::33.
2 3

Time " |Date Signature or Mortician

. Hleniarka

QMC Form R-5054 Local Reproduction Authorized , - ﬁ -30¢




4| MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
o/
STA, SER, No. PREGEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS e ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROLP
'/
v . - AUG| 16 1948
NR ‘- -
ACTION . IKFORMATION ) . EXEMPT | CPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

| ‘SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY KNSy ey

FROM: (Originator} SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
PHILADELPHIA QUARTERMASTER DEPQT, PHILA. , PA i
ACTIOR To: . ; . GOVT PAID PRECEDENCE FOR
L4 ms. H,IZABETH Amms ACTION IHFORMATION
. DAY LETTER
* 1805 SALTIMORE AVENUE ' &1 ORIGINAL MESSAGE .
* cmnnkﬂ’ OHIO |DENT]F1§A$TI:§55 TO ANQTHER MEgsL::.ESTFICATIOH
INFORMATION TO: BIR. AND' CHECK» ANY CHGS
. N
r\ 1. \\ﬂ )
—[FE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS-OF THE LATE _____PFC_JOMN C. ADKINS JR, .  ~ —

o . .
ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. EUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED

IN _ ARLINCTON NATIONAL CEZMETERY. WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF

THIS MESSAGE PIEASE CONFIRYM YOUR ORIGINIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY IN-
STRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAYLING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMAND-
ING OFFICER PHILA. QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA. PENNA. REPLY IS NECE3SARY WITHIN
THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GCVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY
DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVSD AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY
EIGHT HOURS. WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS 300N AS PRACTI-
G ABLE AFTER RECEIPT-FACTOR3 BEYOND QUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO
JJTHE NATIONAL CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT
JILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN SUFFI- .
CIENT TIMZ TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILI-
IFARY AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETHERANS ORGANIZATIONS
DR MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT.
INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE
BURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMSTERY. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY
KEE?ET THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DE-
|  PEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM. '

C. R. YOST, LT COL., QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
E SIGHATURE -

SYMBOL . DATE-TIME GROLUP OFFICIAL TITLE . 4 A
PAGE OF
WD AGQ FoRM .I .l .l 68 This form rupersedes WY AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, o8~ 16—45801-1 U, B. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JTUN 1345 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsalata, .

T-3

l | o ~:
) ORIGINATING AGENCY »
i
|
'1

e
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: Date 22 September 1948

TO: Mrs. Elizabeth adkins
1806 Baltimore nvenue.
Cincinnati, Yhio _-’

The authorized inscription for a Government headsione of the general type (furnished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the Face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desited by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed belew, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and REM%M%F&MERQMPTLY TO THE

ARLINGTON NATIORAL CEMETERY
Fort Mver. Virginia

Superintendent of Cemetery of Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not retumed to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

?7 be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

‘Name of Vefercm‘ John C. Adklnsg Jr. £ ' ) .

. Rank, efe. Pfc, US Army

Grave or lot No. _5633 Section 12

Dgt'e of death

Date buried 9 September 1948

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired @ %z,v‘

Religious emblem desired %AM/ 'g/}/ﬂ'ﬂf‘/ /
(Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith) )

Date of birth 77%? 3o -/928" —
Address ofkm /fol /Q/tz/%—rno’bu @uo {,o—yu 2.8 C/D/é

Signature 6345,, atiech M(m’d Date 4*&7@—&4—42*47

oame Form 15 GET 7 it+s

(20 March 1945)

16—44435-1 U, 5. GOUZRNMENT PRINTING OFFICK Y\ ﬂ S
vxy

n



ttached hemto correspondence and/or other 1dent1f31ng media of po=51‘01e
archival value, pertai *-_'lng to: .

ADKINS John C JR PFC
/s (Lact Nome) (First Name) (Initial-) (Rank) (Asw)
' *
RePatriated to the United States: ! OAUG 1348 "Q%
L
GIATIoN T
Incl # o | . ‘

353872_700'
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cory, - COHPAgf WAM 3187 TANK BATTALION GOPY
Ve 173 .
o

R "
»
H

3 November 1944
CERTIFICATE

I certify that Tec 4 Garrige, Dennis W,, 14 002 914 and Pfo
Adkins, John C. Jr 35 872 700 of this organization were killed in
Action on 28 October 1944 in tqp Heltrat Area, Holland. DBoth men
were members of my tank -crew, the tank was knocked out while en-
(O gesing the enemy. I positively identified the bodies of these men
ag being Garies and Adkine and that they were dead.

o

. : /a/ Robert C. Foster
. . RCBERT C. FOSTER
p -’ let Lt Wyoming
Commanding Co, 9AR

/

A TRUE COPY

/8/ Max Zaldenberg : . ‘
MAX ZAIDENBERG ~
2d Lt., A.G.D..
Asesistant AdJutant General

Incl No O

R



HEADJUARTERS
NINTH UNITED STATLS AZLY
Office of the Commanding General

N . ' \ _ . ' APO 339
293 GG 27 Decerber 1944

SUBJECT: Unidentified Deceased Personnel
0 :  Cormanding Generazl, 7th Armored Division, &PC 257, US irmy.
t
THRU : Commanding General, First US Army, Rear Zchelon, arC 230, US Arny

{ittention: Adjuiant General Battle Casualty Division
1. The bodies of two unidentified American soldiers (Unimown X-55 &
Unknown X-56) were buriad in the ifinth U. S. anzy Cemetery, 17 Dececber
LRV
190,
w

2, Inforrstion on reverse side of each GRS Form #1, Report of Burial,

=8 ]

attached, shows that deceased were removed fror the driver's and assistant

driver's seats of.a tank, US4 .3099971-3, whose narkings indicate it belong-

ins to Co A, 3lst Tank Battalion, 7th Armored Division.
3. No means of idenlification were found on the bodiss.

4. Request names of driver, assistont driver and olier crew nembers
L )

witn positions occupied by eacih in bhz tank, and that stateients be obtalined

from any who may have escaped.

5, Further request that a search be .ade with a view of obtataing eny
additional information which niznt contribute to the identification of v~
Uninowm X-55% and Unknown Z~56, and that such information be foriarded this
neadcuarters.

For the Cormanding General:

. BARTOS(a

DI Major, A. G. D.
- 1" Asst, Adj. Gen.
- , 20 DE[: 1944
1 Incl 3§£héﬁnr
2 375 Torms 1 NAY

\\

i




AR @ O OUfs bl e T Q O

AGB0 , .
704/ ‘ ‘1st Ind /xju

HEADGUARTERS FIRST UNITED STATES ARMY, APO 230 .- uu( 1944

- 3w I0:  Commanding General, 7th Armored Divislon.

-3
Ry
-2 Incls: nfe .
t :
AG 704 (A){Adkins, Jr, John C)(Cas) 2nd In "
X 2Garris;, Dernis W) o de Z/ips
O (27 Dec 44)

Bq 7th Armd Div, APO 257, U, S. Armmy, 1 April 1945

TO: Conmanding General, Ninth United States Army, AFO 339, U. S. Ammy
(Attns AG Casualty Division)(Thru Charnels)

1, Basicemmunication complied with,

2o An investigation, with a view towards possibly identifying the remains
of two unidentified American scldiers, designated as Unlkmown X«55 and Unknown
X156, buried in the Ninth US Army Cemetery, Margraten, Holland, on 17 December
1944, as being the remains of Pfc John C, Adkins, Jr, 35872700 and Tec 4 Demmis
W, Garriss, 14002014, former members of Company "A", 31lst Tank Battalion, a unit

.of this command, was conducted by this headjuarters and revealed the follewing
factes

aa Iank mmber 309907]~5 belonged to Cempany "A", 3lst Tank Battalionm,
- on 28 October 1944, on which date its crew was engaged In action sgainst the

() eneny in the vicinity of Heitrek, Holland.

be Heports of Burisl for Unimown X=55 and Unknown X-56 state the place
of death, in both cases, as baing in the yicinity of Noexkant, Holland, (See
Inclesures No, 1 and 2), The distance betweern Nparkant, Holland end Heitnrsk,
Holland is appreximately two (2} miles,

¢s A thorough search of the casualty records of Company "A" of the 3lst
Tank Battalion was mads for personnel reported WIAP or “KIA®, in Holland, and
for whom no reports of burial have been received and were mounted in vehicles
at time of digappearance or death, and it was found that Pfe John C, Adkins, Jr,
356872700 and Tee 4 Dennis W, Garriss, 14002914, were the only individuals falls
ing within that eategory, X

d, Tec 4 Dennis W, Garriss, 1400291 and Pfe John C, Adkins, Jr,
35872700, were originally reported as being ™IA® in Hollend, ae of 28 October
1944, on Battle Casualty Report No, 55, Headquarters 3lst Tark Battalion, dated
2 November 1944,

P S 5, Ao ey,
‘\_-:)'L*inn “‘ s €200 T ;];A,j‘;‘_ﬁ




O

-

i | CDCvggizrigm:;AL()()

! - i : :
I e; A certificate secured from Lt Robert €, Foster, Tank Commander of
the ‘tank crew of which Tec 4 Garriss and Pfe Adkins were members, true soples
of game being atteched, certified that both Tec 4 Garriss and Pfo Adkins were
dead, (See Inclesure No, 3),

fe Based upon the certificate referred to in paragraph 24, above, the
cagualty status of Tee 4 Garriss and Pfo Adkins was changed "from TEIA' 28 Oot
44 to YKIA® 28 Oot 44", on Battle Cagualty Report No, 57, of that organimation,
dated 4 November 1944,

gs Teo 4 Garriss and Pfo Adkins are the cnly members of the tank crew
referred to in Inclosure No, 3, whose casualty status has not been verified by
way of either hospital reports or reports of burial, The remainder of the crew,
including Lt Foster, are ro longer present for duty within this command,

he The tank crew positions of Tec 4 Garriss and Pfo Adkins, when
"killed in action”, were those of Driver and Canncreer, respectively,’

‘4, No explanation can be advanced for the finding of Unkmown Xa55 in
the Assistant Driverfs Seat of subject tenk, '

3, In view of the foregoing and based upon the information disclosed in
the attached inclesures, it ias the epinion ef this headiuarters that Unknown
x"‘55 and Pfe John c. minﬂ’ Jr’ 3%727(!), cmpw UAH’ 31't Tank B‘tta.liﬂn’
are one and the same perscn, and that Urkmown Xe56 snd Tec 4 Dennis W, Garriss,
14002914, Cempany "A", 3Jlst Tank Battalion, are one snd the same person,

4, Reguegt that the grave of Unknomm X=55 be correctly marked to indicate
that it 1s the place of burial of PPfo John C, Adkins, Jr; theh the grave of Un=
known Xw56 be correctly merked to indfcate that it is the place of burial of

-Tec 4 Dermis W, Garriss; and that corrected Reports of Burial, in connecticn
therewith, be furnished this headquarters,

For the Commanding Generals

: ' a A,

3 Incles .- Agsiptant/ Adjutent General
Tnol Ne, 1 = Rpt of Burial ~ Unknown Xw55
Inel No, 2 = Bpt of Burial = Unkmomn X=56

Inol Ne, 3 = Certificate of It Robert C, Foster

CONEIDENIIAL




COPY . O ' O
- . b .
= i : .
AG 704 (Adkins, John:C. Jr.) GNNAG-Cas 3rd Ind Y
{Garriss, Demnis W. )(27 Dec 44) _ .
EEADQUARTERS II11 CORF3, APC 303, U. S. Army, 2 April 1945,

:TO : Ocmmanding General, Ninth United States Army, AP0 339, U. S. Army.

THRU: Commending Gensral, First United States Army, APO 230, U, 8. Army,.
Attention is invited to basio oominioation and 2nd Indorsemant,

POR THE CUEMARDING GENERAL:

! ‘ /y Nelson Jowely,
t NELSON LOVELY,
‘ let Lt., AUB,.
8 Incla: , o Actg, Asgb, Adj. Gen,
/o :
AGBO . :
704/ 4th Ind /riu

HEADQU ARTERS FIRST UNITED STATES ARMY, APO 230, & APR 1946

T0: Commanding General, Ninth U.8, Arny.
{Attn: AG Casualty Division).

1. Attention is invited to 2rnd Indorsement,

2. .Roquest that copies of corrected Reports of Burial be furnished
this heedquarters, il prepared,

~ FOR THE COMMANDING GEEERAL:

/a freadwell Ruml
t TREADWELL RUML
Major, A.G.D.
Asg's Adjutant General,
3 Incls: n/o



O 3 CONFIDENTIAL fe '

,;: HEADQUARTERS e
7 NINTH UNITED STATES ARMY C
office of the Quartermaster

APO 339
10 april 1945

293 GNHQN (X~55 margraten)
SUBJECT: 7Identification of gnknown X=55 (Margraten)
THRU : Commanding officer, 548th Qu Bn, Hg & Hq bet, aPo 339, U. §. ammy

TC : gommanding officer, 6}lth QM Gr Reg Company, APO 339, U. g. Army

1. smufficient information has been received at this office from the
unit concernmed to establish the identification of ynknown Y-55 (Margraten)
as Pfc Jyohn ¢. Adkins, Jr., 35872700, of Company #ar, 3lst Tank Battallon,
7th prmored pivision, who was killed in action on 28 october 1944 in the
vicinity of Heitrask, Holland,

2. It is requested that grave be appropriately marked and that a
corrected Report of Burial be accomplighed for pfc adkins with a notation on
the corrected form that he was formerly designsted as Unknown Y-55 (Margraten).

3. It is further requested that the following summary of correspondence
instrumental in establishing identification of this unknown be entered on the
corrected Report of Burial in the section headed, "How were remeins identi-
fiedom; :
®By correspondence with unit which (1) verified that circumstances
surrounding death and evacration of Unlmowm ¥-55 and pfe pdkins
were in agreement; (2) verified that Pfc adkins was a member of
crew of Tank #3099871-g from vwhich remains of ynknown ¥y-55 were
recovered, and that remaining members of crew were accounted -for;
(3) provided statement of surviving crew member who viewed and
identified remains as Pfc adkins (gSee attached statement)n, 4

4. The designation nynknown ¥-55 (Margraten)n will be considered a.
closed number and will not be used to designate any other unidentified
deceased personnel buried in pargraten U. S5, Military cemetery #1.

7 JAMES E. yeCORIICK, JR ;

Major, omC
Asst Fxecutive gfficer

BY ORDER OF COLONEL GCE:

-

1 Thel
gtatement of 1t vobert £ Foster

COMFIDEN i tAL




0 <i) 3 1at Ind <:> '
Hq. 548TH QU BN., APO: 539, U.S. Army, 12 April 1945,

TO: Commanding Orficer, 611th QM Graves Reg Company, APO 359, U.S.
Army, . ' F

WeAsPo

2nd Ind . o -
IR 611th Qi (raves Registration Co., AFQ 339' U. S, srmy, 13 April 1945

- THU: gommanding Off icer, HQ §48th #31 Bn., APO 339, U. S. Arnw

TCO : Quartermaster, HQ Ninth U, S. Army, APO 339. U. S. Ay
. O {(attn: Graves Reglut"‘atlon pfficer)

Basic camm:.catlon complied with and corrected copies forwarded herewith.
4

For the Commanding 0fficer:

| /@ww

. l' qI\IG
: GRS O:E‘i‘:.cer
1l Inel

Incl 2 - Repord oi‘ Burial (GRS Form #1) (in guadruplicate)

W:L'thdraﬂn; inel -2

-
v

' 3rd Ind. - .
() HQ, 548TH QM BATTALION, APO 339, U.S, ARMY, 15 April 1945

‘T0: Quartermaster, Hq, Ninth U,S. Army, APO 339, U.S. Army.

1 Inecl

‘.;.r."_i_:»“
. w.A.P. "_',‘&k\“l RLERPY B )
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Unidentified Deceased Personnel.

1 AGBC QM GRS 8 April

ol For necessary action,
$
3 Incls: M, J. B,
Ltr Hq Ninth U5 Army
fﬂ..z’, dated
T ,
- ——————— - M’ - - .- — - -

2, "Qu-ars 18 1, pormrded herewith corrected meports of Burial
gL lﬂ?mﬂ&m.:h’ 35872700, formerly designsted

Unknown and /4 pennis w, garriss
2914, rmhmumm (Margraten),

2. herewith for file is ecorrespendence
hﬂm.dﬁ?r;wnhuuthudﬂﬂﬂhﬁhu.

g :. '..0
3nna ‘, : , o
s : I ~ A :."I
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BUDGET BUREAU No, 49-R277.

- 7\
(CREQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REN..NS /7
Ly NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ANﬂ REFQORTED FPLACE OF BURIAL " DATE:
| i = Hw%?
¢ 333#

Pfo John C. Adkins, 35 872 700 _ /99"/‘/

Plot I, Row 9, Gravo~206, " 26 Bovombor
Unitod Statos Militery Comotory e 197
Meprgraton, Hollend ) A c

I ed

""-a..l

L
T

GRADE OF DECR.

] *"" DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 18 D

NOTE.—The next ef kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphiet, "Dlspomlon of World War || Armed Forces Dead,”” before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and proper! {Vmgne by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C.,in tha
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpasp.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to' direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.-
PART |
(Please tndicaie relationship fo the deceased by placing an
A Elizabeth Agkins . Ferge (ndleats relario ¥ placing
) {PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF REXT OF KIN}
D WIDOW D WIDQWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 2 YEARS OLD
D FATHER E MOTHER I:] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:I RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TC M.E WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE OECEASED
DESIGHATED ABOVE, HOW DO DECLARE THAT 1T 15 MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please ploce an "X’ in the box opposite the opiion pou have selected.)

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAK MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

* . - - -

L[

- . {NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ’

N

1

[ 3 e reTurne To THE HOMELAND, OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) ks

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED ‘AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) Ar]_ ingtoﬁ’ Na.tl-ona.l c e,

] 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT iN A NATIGNAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT Arlington, Va.
{LOCATION OF MATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

\
(Plewss indicate if your own religious sercices al a location other than the selecfed national cemetery are desired by placing an **X™ in the proper box)

O ves L] wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND SRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are i, indical
this fact by inaerting the word "N ONE" In the space below.)

1

Yone

oo Y. !/U/ |
covm 40 difec 11 € A | |

R e 345 MILITARY = M ys PAGE T
e - P

Ll
foad

&,




WORLD WAR ] ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: -
LAST NAME " FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIF 7O
DECEASED
-t Adklna ' Elizebeth . ¥other
NUMEER AND 5TREET ’ L CITY OR TOWN ’ COUNTY QR-PROVINCE STATE oa TERRITORY OF
: ' .’ 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

O .. PART | (continued) - : o * | .

HobBage 1 of this form you have selected Option: Number 2 or 3, or Option Number4 with your own funeral ceremonies. ugsmred at. a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of thesa sections. ¥
L, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT [ DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSCN WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME i FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL -

+ .
. >

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. . U. 5, A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Necrest railroad passenger siation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOME No.

QR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT. TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO'RECEIVE THEM: . f
FLLL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR -

o

. } '
NUMBER AND STREET P CITY OR TOWN " | cOUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS GFFICE (Nearsst raflroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS ’ TELEFHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PER‘SON NEXT IN LINE OF KiNSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPCSITION OF

REMARKS OR ADDJTIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For addilional apace uss page £.*)

r

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1] ARMED FORCES DEAD," 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

i, the understgned DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (CR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

M% ) ) o 1806 Baltimore Avenue

ATURE OF NEXT OF KIN} - (STREET AND NUMBER) .
Elizabeth-Adkins : _ Cincinnati, Oplo

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 4/% day of ﬂw
19_*\7 at city {or town) of ﬁw , county of M’ , and State {or Territory or

District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. CHenage of [TRGREED 75 RDMNSTER OXTFE)
MARY NOLAN
blic, H: dtonmunty. Ohio, {OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 Notary Public, Ham d

My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 1949
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mr u—mzuuumsumsur OF msrosmuuannm L e e

¢
If you are the naxt of kin and you desire to relln"qmsh your drspcsmon authorlty. please f:H in. "PART I of th:s form.
r . L1

t = . ' -f -
T TR T T - . -
L=

. ~ e

I, THE _ - 3 " AS THE MEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSQN IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME . . MIQDLE ENITIAL ’
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

{DATE) :

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KiN} (S‘I'RE.I;T AND HUMBER)

.

(NAME FRINTED OR TYPED) {CITY AND STATE}

R - _ PART III

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS 1S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE I3 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THI% FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ' MIDDLE INITIAL \
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED r
- - 'r s )
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
L}

{DATE)

(SIGHATURE) | (STREET AND NUMBER})

(NAME PRINTED OR TYFED) (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3
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All remarks and in!ormation entered here will be considered as part of th

C\DDITI(ZINM REMARKS AND INSTRUBTIONSO

¢ Notarial Attestation.

1y

The letter dafed 11/26/47 from the Quartermaster @eneral, ﬂaShington, DCo

enclosing this t

prm was addressed to Mr. Paul E. A&kins. 1806 Baltimore Ave.

Cincinmati, Ohic. I wish to explain that Paul is my decaased son who died

at the age of 11 years. This must have been through error as 1 am the

-

" next of kin as the deceased gerviceman's fathar, John Ciifton Sr.,

is dead.

- s
— W by w——i
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i o X :
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PAGE 4




16 Septenber 1946

Mr. Paul Bdward Adkins
1806 Baltimore Avenue
Cincinnati, Ohio

Dear Mr, Adkinsi

The War Department is most desirous that you ba furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your son, the lats Private
Firat Class John C. Adkins, Jr., A.S.N. 35 872 700.

The records of this olflcs dIS0IGBFtMrt~his remains are interred
in the ¥, 5. Military Cemetery Margraten, Hollend, plot I, row 9, grave
206. You may be assured TLh¢i the identification and interment have been

accomplished with fitting dignity and 8olemnity.

TEYy

This cemetery is located ten miles iest of Aachen, Germany, and is

* under the constant care and supervision of United States military per-

aonnel,

" The War Department has now been authorized to oomply, at Govern-
ment expenss, with the feasibls wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroud, of ths remains of your loved one, At
8 later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
desires. .

f

Please accepf wy eincere sympathy in your great loas.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

0.0MC07
KAILS RECORDS ARANCH
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CORRECTED COFY waeid £ I)\l . @»

e | “EPORT OF BURIAL (J 13 Al 1905
-Qz 3 ' e SIIMI0%30TAND ART3ET8TsT LY ~r Uieta
?_,g-_dlc' 3 8 mmdo al "].'cjhnu 1 c. burp fod Mo ?351"“1 be"l 91“1‘ 35872700 “
Lrale e i Last Nuna L0 L Ll Tt W 102 Seoa! No,
/\._L OBk VA', 315t Tauk Bn., 7th Armd, Div. ﬂmmﬂ‘ﬂ ad}
- ——! Unit 18N ionusa 4 Ogjinfestion
Vic . Hedtrak, Holland aﬂd: 28:pctober 1944 'maww KIA
Place of Death eI "D of Death m];; 1o 10la0> Causqof Demh
1350 17 pecomber IBHPSTER TH ons, rariFatel,aflollend | _yx 615482
Time #and Dute of Burial Name of Cemetery or Coondinates of Location
206 | 9 teobam on Y rada diout 8 o't lunopag feoibary svad -SH'“W ""’ooden Cross
- ._JI Jwolsd sosqa altitidmade Smpoe zoi X i lannosac
Grave Number Row Nuin ais eaitimmobb colom Plat: Number] z1zas yn:  dooesb bas T)peol' Musker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes [0 No i:' Attached to Marker Yes IO No v
[fINo Identification Tags By correspondence with unit which (1) verif:l.ed that cirgim-
%l How were remains identified? Stances gurrounding death and evacuation of Unknown X—ngand
I Pfc adkins wdre in agreement; (2) verified that Pfc Adkifis
Pz'fziviously reporsed vas a member of crew of Tank #3099971-3 from which remaing
as-Unknoim-X=55; of Unknown X-55 were recovered, aml that remeining membors

What means of idéatifcation, fite STEd with the bEH .03 gnted, £o%an 1(3).-_391'0“'1‘39‘1[ statement of gur-

v:.vmg,crewammlberdwho v:.ewed and identified

IS Embossed plabed remains as Pfc Adkins (See attachedl stat ement)
E - / gf2ol* “'W,Jpﬂ
m determine Right or lLeft use Deceased’s Right and LeI'L M/a W
Wh° isburied on: peprest B, Koontz 35243 921; Pvt 8ltH Div. 205" .
D“eas"’d s nght : Name Serial Mo, 7 Rark Onganization Grave Mo, ‘:Ei
_ Axel 1. Eriksson 36536835 Unk 1174h Inf. 207 =
Dec:Lased s Left: ) Nmat - Serial Na, / - Rank Organizatioa, Gnve No.
Signalure %ﬂﬂ%ymnd&f Quﬂl.@t Qrganization of person furdisking above Dara winn other than afficer reporting burial, / niJu:e ,
hahaga ancaz oo 1 e)lmmbnd 1renemyb'd friw briasito ! | ] =
= ./1 33gaih If, print ofldcnutmtmn‘tag is not affized fill mlbdow o | .
et
John G. Adkins Jr. ! jaﬁ?w '/gufl {"Z""“‘* ol S
35872700 Emergency Addressee T = YL
| T e R
.._._....__.....;. ...... @Mﬁ 3 % E
(Typel In) | S P .
L e & Eb e | = ol
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List only Personal Effects Found on Beody and disposition of same: : ,&5 i
, S R IS
None S 5%‘. o I
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CON. LDENZZIA.

1s% Ind,

HRADQUARTERS FIRST UNITAD STATES ARMY, APO 230 29 Dec 1944
T0; Commanding General, Tth Avmored Division,
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293 GrQM - m...-.‘:"xﬁl

T 3 Commanding General, ﬂhmnmnn.mm. 0S Ay,

THRU + Comending General, First US Army, Reer Echelon, APO 230, US Army
(Attention: Adjutant General e Casualty Division)
1. The bodies of wildentified American soldiers cuu-x;-sssm _

£-56) were buried in the N ua.wm;n“u-xm.
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TANK BATTALION

752.9’_36299&.«) GG ,Zi P

CERTIFICATE

3 November 1944

I certify that Tec 4 Gerrise, Dennls W., 14 002 914 and Pfc
Adklnse, John C, Jr 35 872 700 of thie organization were killed in
Actlon on 28 October 1944 °in the Heitrek Ares, Holland. &8oth men
were members of nmy tank'crew, the tank was knocked out while en-
gaging the enemy, I positively 1dent1f1ed’the bodies of tﬁeee

& men ag belng Garrise and Adking and that they were dead.

/8/ Robert C. Foster
ROBERT C. FOSTER
let Lt Wyoming
Commanding Co, "AM

‘A TRUE COPY

"/8/ Max Zaidenberg

MAX ZAIDENBERG

24 Lt., A.G.D,
Asegistant Adjutant General

Incl No 3 :
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(‘3 WAR DEPARTMENT i}
Ny 1
THE ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE

N . ;! WASHINGTON 28, D, C, A
- - ! £

- -

REPORT OF DEATH

oare....23 Nov 19L1
L£27

FULL KAME ARMY SERIAL yuum . dmMADE

Adkins, John C., Jr. 35 872 700 PFC

M:". 'Mﬁ ORSERVIGE - | BATEOF MINTH ~——=—=r—
Incinnati, Ohio " Infantry 29 May 1925

PFLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

European Area \ Killed in action 28 Get 4l

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

BATE OF ENTRY ON
GURRENT ATTIVE 8ERYVICE

24 July 1943

LENGTH OF BERVICK
FOR FAY FURFOSES

YRARS MONTHE DAYE

EMERGENCY ACCRARSSEE (MAME, AELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Elizabeth Adkins, mother, 1806 Baltimore Ave., Cinclnnati, Chio

BENEFCIARY (N&Hl. RELATIONSHIP &

mm.
Mrs, Elizabeth Adkins, mother, address above.
r, Paul Edward Adkins, father, same address.

RVETOROn | mumkoroury | ownmwconouor | srsrmaens, | Megeenee | Mavmarar | opmrrireis
Yia NO YES -] YES NOD is NG YES N YEs NOo YER NG
. X x
almonml.nnm/m STAYEMENT
. The individual nared in this report of death is held by the War
~Pepartment to have been in a missing in action status from 28 Oct L4,
. ~until such absence was terminated on 18 Nov 44, when evidence considered
-~ gsufficient to establish the faet of death was received by the Secretary of
War from the Commanding General of the European Area. '

Mivao 1944

COPIES FURNIEMED:
. a0 . NL F. 0, U. 8 A
ANMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.4. r. :
0.q.M.8 O.P.5 CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
O, A O VYET, ADMEIN, A. G, 201 FILE

WD, ASG, FORM NG, U1, £3 MAT 1044 &

L -




